ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 276242	TOO COURT USE ONLY				
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 270242 NAME: Carmen Cheng	FOR COURT USE ONLY				
FIRM NAME: Pinnacle Legal and Consulting APC					
STREET ADDRESS: 1613 Chelsea Road, Suite #334					
CITY: San Marino STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 91108	FUED				
TELEPHONE NO.: 6265660249 FAX NO.:	FILED				
E-MAIL ADDRESS: ccheng.esq@outlook.com	Superior Court of California				
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Christopher James Glaeser	County of Riverside				
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Riverside	5/6/2025				
STREET ADDRESS: 4050 Main Street	M. Preciado				
MAILING ADDRESS: Same	Electronically Filed				
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Riverside 92501 BRANCH NAME: Riverside Historic Courthouse	Licetionically (nea				
ESTATE OF (name): Delores Hicks DECEDE	uT				
	1				
PETITION FOR Probate of Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary Probate of Lost Will and for Letters of Administration	CASE NUMBER:				
Probate of Lost Will and for Letters of Administration	PRRI2402659				
✓ Letters of Administration					
Letters of Special Administration with general power	8 HEARING DATE AND TIME: DEPT:: 12				
Authorization to Administer Under the Independent Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	6/16/25 8.30 A.M.				
Administration of Education					
1. Publication will be in (specify name of newspaper):					
a. Publication requested.					
b. Publication to be arranged.					
2. Petitioner (name each):					
CHRISTOPHER JAMÉS GLAESER					
requests that					
a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate.	be appointed				
b. (name): CHRISTOPHER JAMES GLAESER	be appointed				
(1) executor					
(2) administrator with will annexed					
(3) administrator					
(4) special administrator with general powers					
and Letters issue upon qualification.					
c full	pendent Administration of Estates Act.				
d. (1) bond not be required for the reasons stated in item 3e.	d has an admitted euroby incurer or as otherwise				
(2) \$5,000.00 bond be fixed. The bond will be furnish	ed by an admitted surety insurer or as otherwise				
provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is di	nerent nom the maximum required by Freeze				
Code, § 8482.) (3) \$0.00 in deposits in a blocked account be allo	wed. Receipts will be filed.				
(3) \$0.00 In deposits in a blocked account be allo (Specify institution and location):	Service Control of the Control of th				
	Nac u				
3. a. Decedent died on (date): 08-10-2022 at (place): Moreno Valley,	CA				
(1) a resident of the county named above.					
(2) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named at	ove located at (specify location permitting				
publication in the newspaper named in item 1):					
\$700 (St. 15)					
	*				
b. Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the United States (specify	country):				
 Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death (spec 24255 Rimview Road 	"),				
Moreno Valley, CA 92557 Riverside County	Page 1 c				

ESTA	TEO	F (name): Delores Hicks		CASE NUMBER:
	0	, Linear Paris of Francis	DECEDENT	PRRI2402659
s. d.	Cha	racter and estimated value of the proper	rty of the estate (complete in all cas	ses):
		Personal property:	\$100.00	
		Annual gross income from		
	out out of	(a) real property:	\$ 0.00	
		(b) personal property:	\$ 0.00	
	(3)	Subtotal (add (1) and (2)):	\$ 100.00	
	(4)	Gross fair market value of real property:	\$650,000.00	
	711-237-20	(Less) Encumbrances:	(\$0.00	
	(6)	Net value of real property:	\$ 650,000.00	
	(7)	Total (add (3) and (6)):		\$ 650,100.00
e.		Will waives bond Specia	al administrator is the named execut e waived bond, and the will does not	tor, and the will waives bond. require a bond. (Affix waiver as Attachment
	(-/	3e(2).)		
	(3)	All heirs at law are adults and have Sole personal representative is a co	waived bond. (Affix waiver as Attack	ernment agency.
	(4)		Aporate iluudiary or all exempt gove	
f.	(1) (2)	Copy of decedent's will dated:	codicil dated	(specify for each):
g	(3) . Ap (1)	Ianguage documents.) The will and all codicils are set in the original of the will and/or codicil statement of the testamentary work why the presumption in Prob. Code pointment of personal representative (column Appointment of executor or administrator (a) Proposed executor is named in the will and codicils are set in the will are set in the will are set in the will and codicils are set in the will are set in the will are s	elf-proving (Prob. Code, § 8220). I identified above has been lost. (After their substance in Attachment See, § 6124 does not apply.) Theck all applicable boxes): with will annexed: s executor in the will and consents to the second apply. The consents to the second apply and consents to the second apply.	
t	(3) (4)	(b) Petitioner is a nominee of a petitioner is related to the decorporate (c) Petitioner is related to the decorporate (c) Appointment of special administration (c) Proposed personal representative representative is a resident of California.	to Letters. (If necessary, explain price erson entitled to Letters. (Affix nominedent as (specify): no relation / no not requested. (Specify grounds and would be a successor personal reprint	nation as Attachment 3g(2)(b).) ominee requested powers in Attachment 3g(3).)
	(3 (4	resident of the United States. nonresident of the United States.		

ES	TA	TE OF (name): Delores Hicks DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER: PRRI2402659		
4.	a.	Decedent's will does not preclude administration of this estate under the Indeper Decedent was survived by (check items (1) or (2), and (3) or (4), and (5) or (6), and (1) spouse. (2) In o spouse as follows: (a) divorced or never married. (b) I spouse deceased. (3) registered domestic partner. (4) no registered domestic partner. (See Fam. Code, § 297.5(c); Prob. Code (5) child as follows:	1 (7) or (8))		
	b.	 (a) natural or adopted. (b) natural adopted by a third party. (6) no child. (7) issue of a predeceased child. (8) no issue of a predeceased child. Decedent was was not survived by a stepchild or foster child or decedent but for a legal barrier. (See Prob. Code, § 6454.) 	r children who would have been adopted by		
6.	(0	Complete if decedent was survived by (1) a spouse or registered domestic partner but couse, registered domestic partner, or issue. (Check the first box that applies):	it no issue (only a or b apply), or (2) no		
	a. b. c. d. e. f. g	Decedent was survived by a parent or parents who are listed in item 8. Decedent was survived by issue of deceased parents, all of whom are listed. Decedent was survived by a grandparent or grandparents who are listed in it. Decedent was survived by issue of grandparents, all of whom are listed in it. Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of whom are Decedent was survived by next of kin, all of whom are listed in item 8. Decedent was survived by parents of a predeceased spouse or issue of those whom are listed in item 8.	tem 8. em 8. listed in item 8.		
	h				
7.	а	Complete only if no spouse or issue survived decedent.) Decedent had no predeceased spouse. Decedent had a predeceased spouse who (1) died not more than 15 years before decedent and who owned an interest died not more than five years before decedent and who owned person passed to decedent, (If you checked (1) or (2), check only the first box	al property valued at \$10,000 or more that that applies):		
		 (a) Decedent was survived by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of w (b) Decedent was survived by a parent or parents of the predeceased (c) Decedent was survived by issue of a parent of the predeceased spouse, (d) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the decedent, all of whom (e) Decedent was survived by next of kin of the predeceased spouse, 	spouse who are listed in item 8. pouse, all of whom are listed in item 8. pare listed in item 8.		
		(3) neither (1) nor (2) apply.			
8	1	Listed on the next page are the names, relationships to decedent, ages, and address ascertainable by petitioner, of (1) all persons mentioned in decedent's will or any codnamed or checked in items 2, 5, 6, and 7; and (3) all beneficiaries of a trust named intrustee and personal representative are the same person.	icil, whether living or deceased, (2) all persons		

S	TATE OF (name): Delores Hicks		DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER: PRRI2402659
_			DECEDENT	
	Name and relationship to decedent	Age		Address
	Rickey Davis	Adult	11091 Sultan Str	
	Son		Moreno Valley, C	A 9255/
		Adult	24255 Rimview F	Road
	Vernon Hicks, Jr. Son	Addit	Moreno Valley, C	
	301			
	Gabrielle Hicks	Adult	8565 West Sahar PO Box 422	ra Avenue, Suite 111
	Daughter		Las Vegas, NV 8	9117
	Continued on Attachment 8.			
9.	Number of pages attached:			
.	Number of pages attached.			
Da	ate: 5/5/2025		(,	igned by
C	armen Cheng			in thing
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY)		Z AILIU	(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)*
• (5	signatures of all petitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign	n, but the petition may be v	verified by any one of them (Prob. C	Code, §§ 1020, 1021; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 7.103).)
10	leclare under penalty of perjury under the laws	s of the State of Ca	alifornia that the foregoi	ing is true and correct.
	E /E /2025		yil bangist	
	ato.		Christophe	r James Claeser
C	hristopher James Glaeser (TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	Marie	-4 A10H AAS	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)
	*5.00 T)	
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)		<u> </u>	(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)

ATTACHMENT 3g(2)(b)

JUCUSI	gii ⊏iivei H	Ope ID: 0 13UFU33-0MEZ-4003-0BU1-0DZ03ZZBB0EU					
	1	PINNACLE LEGAL AND CONSULTING, APC					
	2	Carmen Cheng, Esq. (SBN: 276242) 1613 Chelsea Road, Suite #334					
	3	San Marino, CA 91108 Phone: (626) 566-0249					
	4	Glader Classer					
	5	Attorney for Petitioner, Christopher Glaeser					
	6						
	7	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA					
	8	COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE					
	9						
	10						
	11	Fetate of) Case No.: PRRI2402659					
	12	Estate of Nomination of administrator					
	13	NOMINATION OF ADMINISTRATION					
	14	}					
	15	DELORES HICKS,					
		}					
	16	Deceased.					
	17	}					
	18	1					
	19						
	20	and the state of t					
	21	I, VERNON HICKS, JR., one of the relatives who will be entitled to inherit in					
	22	the Estate of Delores Hicks, hereby nominate Christopher Glaeser to act as Administrator of the					
	23	above-entitled estate.					
	24	5/2/2025 VH49					
		Dated: VERNON HICKS, JR.					
	25						
	26						
	27						
	28						
		NOMINATION OF ADMINISTRATOR					
		II IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII					

ACCUSION ENVE	VAIDE ID: 0 1301033-0802-4003-0807-0020322880EC	
1	PINNACLE LEGAL AND CONSULTING, APC	
- 11	Carmen Cheng, Esq. (SBN: 276242) 1613 Chelsea Road, Suite #334	
	San Marino, CA 91108 Phone: (626) 566-0249	
4	*	
5	Attorney for Petitioner, Christopher Glaeser	grant to the state of the state
6		
7		an all monati
8	SUPERIOR COURT	
9	COUNTY OF	RIVERSIDE
10		
11		
12	Estate of }	Case No.: PRRI2402659
13	}	NOMINATION OF ADMINISTRATOR
14	}	
15	DELORES HICKS,	
	1	
16	Deceased	
17		
18		
19		
20	I GABRIELLE HICKS, one of	the relatives who will be entitled to inherit in the
21	Festate of Delores Hicks, hereby nominate Chri	istopher Glaeser to act as Administrator of the
22	shove entitled estate	
23	Docatigued	Hiy
24	Dated:	LE HICKS
25		LE MCR3
26	5	
27	7	
28	8	
	NOMINATION O	F ADMINISTRATOR

							The property of the control of the c	RI-PR069	
IN THE WATER CO.							SE NUMBER:		
ESTA	OTATE OF DELOTED THORE					10.10	PRRI2402659		
					Riverside County Mandato	yry Atta	chment to Form DE-111		
(Con					for Probate (form DE-111).)				
10.	I ha	requi	nclose red by	d a toca	rue and correct copy of the dece al Rule 7200.	dent's de	eath certificate (with social securi	ty number redacted),	
11.	(Ch	eck o	one of	the fo	ollowing):		W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	a.		sell r	eal pr	etition for appointment of a spec roperty.			and without power to	
	b.		The	dece	dent's estate does not include an	ny interes	st in real property.		
	C.	×	The is lis	physi ted in	cal and mailing addresses of all attachment 11c as required by I	real prop Local Ru	erty in which the decedent's esta le 7132.	ate owns an interest	
12.	At	rue a	nd co	rect	nn internet search to identify and copy of the entry related to the diment 12.	locate the	ne heirs of the decedent as requi from each website or, if none, th	red by Local Rule 7132 e listing of results, is	
13.	(Ch	neck	one o	fthef	iollowing):				
	a.	×	Petit	ione	requests appointment with the b	ond req	uired by Probate Code 8482.		
	b.		bone	d waiv	requests either no bond or a min ers filed by all heirs. To suppor e 7203:	nimum b t this req	ond of \$30,000 based on the will uest, petitioner alleges as follow	l waiving bond or s as required by	
			(1)	The	e decedent is expected to owe th	ne followi	ng taxes:		
				i	State income tax:		\$ UNKNOWN		
				ii	Federal income tax:		\$ UNKNOWN		
				iii	Real and personal property tax	:	\$ UNKNOWN		
						Total:	\$ UNKNOWN		
			2)	The	e decedent's known and reasona	ably-asc	ertainable unsecured or continge	ent creditors are as	
	Nan	ne of	Cred	itor	T	Add	ress	Maximum Potential Liability	
UN	KNC	NWC							
			A CONTRACTOR						
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000								

Total: UNKNOWN

			(aa)		A spousal property petition was filed on (date).
			(ab)		Petitioner believes a spousal property petition will be filed, or is not necessary (specify reason(s)):
					Continued on attachment 14
	ii.		dome	estic	intends to administer the share of the estate passing to the spouse / registered partner in this estate. A Consent to Administer Property Passing to Surviving Spouse / Partner (Riverside County Local Form RI-PR104)
			(aa)		is enclosed as attachment 14.
			(ab)		was filed on (date):, and a copy is attached as attachment 14.
			(ac)		is not necessary for the following reason(s) (explain):
					Continued on attachment 14
~ 1	5/5/2025				- Tracunigned by
Date:					Carmen Cheng
Ca	rmen Cheng	, Esc	1	660-3000-00A	ALTHUS GUIVANUS
					ATTORNEY) (SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY) ired. All petitioners must sign, but the petition may be verified by any one of them (Prob. Code §§ 1020, 1021)
*(Signa Cal. Ru	itures of all pet les of Court, ru	itioner le 7.1	sare als 03).)	o requ	lired. All petitioners must sign, but the petition may be valled by any one of the sign of
l decla	are under pe	enalty	of pe	rjury i	under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
	5/5/2029				Rigned by
Date:	_		-		Clevistopher James Claeser
Ch	ristopher Ja				THE THE PARTY OF T
-	•	(1	YPE OR I	RINTN	(SIGNALUNE)
		()	YPEOR	PRINT	IAME) (SIGNATURE)
П ^		الدامرة ا	Honol	notiti	oners follow last attachment.
ц 5	ignatures of	add	luonai	penn	Page 2 of
	for Mandatory Use				RIVERSIDE COUNTY MANDATORY riverside.courts.ca.gov/localfrms/localfrms.shtr
	Superior Court 9 [Rev. 07/01/23]				ATTACHMENT TO FORM DE-111

SH	HOR	TTI	TLE:					
-	EST	FAT	E OF	DE	LORE	SH	ICKS	3

CASE NUMBER:

PRRI2402659

ATTACHMENT (Number): 11c

(This Attachment may be used with any Judicial Council form.)

THE DECEDENT OWNED INTEREST IN THE FOLLOWING REAL PROPERTY:

24255 RIMVIEW ROAD, MORENO VALLEY, CA 92557

(If the item that this Attachment concerns is made under penalty of perjury, all statements in this Attachment are made under penalty of perjury.)

Page 1 of 1

(Add pages as required)